

DI 023 \*\*\*\*\*

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1

01/23/08 11:01:53

LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007

NUMBER: 002A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 08

SECTION: DIXON MUNICIPAL

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: DI023

LETTING ITEM

COUNTY: OGLE

BIDS LOCKED: Y  
ESTIMATE:

-----  
SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

NBR BIDR BLANK NBR DIFF	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	ITEM GRP	CONTR NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC						660,868.35 *	660,868.35	660,868.35	*	

\*\*\*\* TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 22

-----  
DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR DIFF	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
4417	AR125941 ADJUST STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	50.000	EACH	450.0000	22,500.00	22,500.00	
4417	AR125942 ADJUST BASE MOUNTED LIGHT Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	4.000	EACH	1,250.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00	
4417	AR150510 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	1.000	L.S.	6,500.0000	6,500.00	6,500.00	
4417	AR150540 HAUL ROUTE Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	1.000	L.S.	6,850.0000	6,850.00	6,850.00	
4417	AR156520 INLET PROTECTION Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	11.000	EACH	130.0000	1,430.00	1,430.00	
4417	AR201620 BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, LEVELING Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	2,950.000	TON	77.6000	228,920.00	228,920.00	
4417	AR401610 BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE Northwest Illinois Construction LLC	1,780.000	TON	93.7000	166,786.00	166,786.00	
	AR401650 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	2,550.000	S.Y.				

Item ID	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit	Amount	Total
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		9.6500		24,607.50	24,607.50
AR401660	SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS	418.000	L. F.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		6.0000		2,508.00	2,508.00
AR401665	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING	588.000	L. F.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		1.6500		970.20	970.20
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	166.000	S. Y.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		15.6500		2,597.90	2,597.90
AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	50.000	S. Y.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		100.0000		5,000.00	5,000.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	15.000	GAL.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		50.0000		750.00	750.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	6,180.000	GAL.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		2.7500		16,995.00	16,995.00
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	7,240.000	S. F.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		1.0000		7,240.00	7,240.00
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	590.000	S. F.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		1.0000		590.00	590.00
AR800943	REMOVE MIXED PVMT. -REPLACE W/BIT.	2.000	S. Y.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		50.0000		100.00	100.00
AR800972	BITUMINOUS SAND MIX - 2"	1,930.000	S. Y.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		24.0000		46,320.00	46,320.00
AR800973	CRACK CONTROL MATERIAL	4,120.000	L. F.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		5.9000		24,308.00	24,308.00
AR901510	SEEDING	4.600	ACRE			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		935.0000		4,301.00	4,301.00
AR905520	TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE)	2,475.000	C. Y.			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		33.2500		82,293.75	82,293.75
AR908510	MULCHING	4.600	ACRE			
4417	Northwest Illinois Construction LLC		935.0000		4,301.00	4,301.00

LEO38 \*\*\*\*\*

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1

01/23/08 11:01:53 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS  
 LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: LEO38 LETTING ITEM  
 NUMBER: 006A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01  
 SECTION: LEWIS UNIVERSITY

COUNTY: WILL

BIDS LOCKED: Y  
 ESTIMATE:

-----  
 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

NBR BI DR BLANK NBR DI FF	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	ITEM GRP	CONTR NBR	BIDDER GROUP	TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSION	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSION	LOW BID	BI DR CALC EXTENSION
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company	**BASE B&1					1, 119, 157. 25	918, 391. 55	918, 391. 55		
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.	**BASE B&1					1, 368, 747. 15 1, 660, 758. 15	1, 368, 747. 15 1, 660, 758. 15	1, 368, 747. 15 1, 660, 758. 15		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	**BASE B&1					1, 254, 482. 75 1, 480, 871. 75	1, 254, 482. 75 1, 480, 871. 75	1, 254, 482. 75 1, 480, 871. 75		
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation	**BASE B&1					951, 523. 05 * 1, 165, 777. 05	951, 523. 05 1, 165, 777. 05	951, 523. 05 1, 165, 777. 05		
**** TOTAL GROUP **BASE PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =							29				
**** TOTAL GROUP B&1 PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =							52				

-----  
DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

ITEM NBR BI DR DI FF	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BI DR CALC EXTENSION
----- P A R T 1 -----							
AR125941	ADJUST STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	7.000	EACH				
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			500.0000	3,500.00	3,500.00	
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			950.0000	6,650.00	6,650.00	
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			950.0000	6,650.00	6,650.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			950.0000	6,650.00	6,650.00	
AR125942	ADJUST BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	3.000	EACH				
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			850.0000	2,550.00	2,550.00	
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			950.0000	2,850.00	2,850.00	
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			950.0000	2,850.00	2,850.00	
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			950.0000	2,850.00	2,850.00	
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.				
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			20,000.0000	20,000.00	20,000.00	
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			11,000.0000	11,000.00	11,000.00	

3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		7, 500. 0000	7, 500. 00	7, 500. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		8, 000. 0000	8, 000. 00	8, 000. 00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2, 565. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		30. 0000	76, 950. 00	76, 950. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		36. 0000	92, 340. 00	92, 340. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		35. 0000	89, 775. 00	89, 775. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		18. 2000	46, 683. 00	46, 683. 00
AR156510	SILT FENCE	620. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		2. 5000	1, 550. 00	1, 550. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		5. 9000	3, 658. 00	3, 658. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		4. 0000	2, 480. 00	2, 480. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		8. 0000	4, 960. 00	4, 960. 00
AR156513	SEPARATION FABRIC	11, 485. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		3. 2500	37, 326. 25	37, 326. 25
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		1. 3000	14, 930. 50	14, 930. 50
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		1. 5000	17, 227. 50	17, 227. 50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		1. 5400	17, 686. 90	17, 686. 90
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	7. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		120. 0000	840. 00	840. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		250. 0000	1, 750. 00	1, 750. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		160. 0000	1, 120. 00	1, 120. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		200. 0000	1, 400. 00	1, 400. 00
AR201611	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE-METHOD I	1, 515. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		102. 0000	154, 530. 00	154, 530. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		85. 0000	128, 775. 00	128, 775. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		75. 0000	113, 625. 00	113, 625. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		66. 4000	100, 596. 00	100, 596. 00
AR209612	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 12"	11, 570. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		20. 0000	231, 400. 00	231, 400. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		27. 0000	312, 390. 00	312, 390. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		11. 0000	127, 270. 00	127, 270. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		14. 0000	161, 980. 00	161, 980. 00
AR401611	BIT. SURFACE COURSE-METHOD I	1, 400. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		115. 0000	161, 000. 00	161, 000. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		87. 0000	121, 800. 00	121, 800. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		80. 0000	112, 000. 00	112, 000. 00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		68. 6000	96, 040. 00	96, 040. 00
AR401660	SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS	343. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		4. 0000	1, 372. 00	1, 372. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		5. 0000	1, 715. 00	1, 715. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		3. 5500	1, 217. 65	1, 217. 65
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		5. 0000	1, 715. 00	1, 715. 00
AR401665	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING	343. 000			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporati on		2. 0000	686. 00	686. 00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		4. 0000	1, 372. 00	1, 372. 00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporati on		1. 5500	531. 65	531. 65

		8-03-07 Letting.txt			
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		3.0000	1,029.00	1,029.00
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	11,580.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		5.0000	57,900.00	57,900.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		23.0000	266,340.00	266,340.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		12.0000	138,960.00	138,960.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		13.5500	156,909.00	156,909.00
AR402620	POROUS FRICTION COURSE 5/8"	11,485.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		15.0000	172,275.00	172,275.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		5.8000	66,613.00	66,613.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		4.3500	49,959.75	49,959.75
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		3.8000	43,643.00	43,643.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	3,471.000	GAL.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		4.5000	15,619.50	15,619.50
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		2.1500	7,462.65	7,462.65
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.5000	5,206.50	5,206.50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.1000	347.10	347.10
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	4,610.000	GAL.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		3.5000	16,135.00	16,135.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		1.6500	7,606.50	7,606.50
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.5000	6,915.00	6,915.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.1000	461.00	461.00
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	4,010.000	S. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		1.0000	4,010.00	4,010.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		0.9000	3,609.00	3,609.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.0000	4,010.00	4,010.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.9000	3,609.00	3,609.00
AR705412	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	225.000	C. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		32.0000	7,200.00	7,200.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		28.0000	6,300.00	6,300.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		30.0000	6,750.00	6,750.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		33.0000	7,425.00	7,425.00
AR705506	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	2,951.000	L. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		9.0000	26,559.00	26,559.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		20.0000	59,020.00	59,020.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		20.0000	59,020.00	59,020.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		16.3000	48,101.30	48,101.30
AR705630	UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION HOLE	2.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		500.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		250.0000	500.00	500.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		250.0000	500.00	500.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		580.0000	1,160.00	1,160.00
AR705640	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	4.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		500.0000	2,000.00	2,000.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		355.0000	1,420.00	1,420.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		355.0000	1,420.00	1,420.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		580.0000	2,320.00	2,320.00

AR705900 REMOVE UNDERDRAIN		2,630.000	L. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		7.0000	18,410.00	18,410.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		4.0000	10,520.00	10,520.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		4.0000	10,520.00	10,520.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		4.6000	12,098.00	12,098.00
AR705903 REMOVE UNDERDRAIN INSP. HOLE		6.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		300.0000	1,800.00	1,800.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		55.0000	330.00	330.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		55.0000	330.00	330.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		209.0000	1,254.00	1,254.00
AR705904 REMOVE UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT		2.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		300.0000	600.00	600.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		55.0000	110.00	110.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		55.0000	110.00	110.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		75.0000	150.00	150.00
AR800927 GRANULAR DRAINAGE SUBBASE - 8"		11,485.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		12.0000	137,820.00	137,820.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		12.5000	143,562.50	143,562.50
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		7.5000	86,137.50	86,137.50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		9.0500	103,939.25	103,939.25
AR800937 CONSERVATION COVER		.500	ACRE		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		8,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		5,990.0000	2,995.00	2,995.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1,200.0000	600.00	600.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		6,000.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
AR800964 LIGHTED CLOSED RUNWAY MARKING EQUIP		2.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		25,000.0000	50,000.00	50,000.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		19,000.0000	38,000.00	38,000.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		30,000.0000	60,000.00	60,000.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		16,400.0000	32,800.00	32,800.00
AR904510 SODDING		5,325.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		5.0000	26,625.00	26,625.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		6.9000	36,742.50	36,742.50
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		4.5000	23,962.50	23,962.50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		6.0000	31,950.00	31,950.00
AR905520 TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE)		595.000	C. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		35.0000	20,825.00	20,825.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		30.9000	18,385.50	18,385.50
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		25.0000	14,875.00	14,875.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		33.0000	19,635.00	19,635.00

-----  
 A L T E R N A T E 1  
 -----

AS125941 ADJUST STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT		8.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		500.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00

1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			950.0000	7,600.00	7,600.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			950.0000	7,600.00	7,600.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			950.0000	7,600.00	7,600.00
AS125942 ADJUST BASE MOUNTED LIGHT		4.000	EACH			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			850.0000	3,400.00	3,400.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			950.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			950.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			950.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
AS152410 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION		735.000	C. Y.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			25.0000	18,375.00	18,375.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			35.0000	25,725.00	25,725.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			35.0000	25,725.00	25,725.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			18.2000	13,377.00	13,377.00
AS156513 SEPARATION FABRIC		2,440.000	S. Y.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			3.2500	7,930.00	7,930.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			1.3000	3,172.00	3,172.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			1.6500	4,026.00	4,026.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			1.5400	3,757.60	3,757.60
AS201611 BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE - METHOD 1		295.000	TON			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			100.0000	29,500.00	29,500.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			85.0000	25,075.00	25,075.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			80.0000	23,600.00	23,600.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			62.4000	18,408.00	18,408.00
AS209612 CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 12"		2,440.000	S. Y.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			20.0000	48,800.00	48,800.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			27.0000	65,880.00	65,880.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			15.0000	36,600.00	36,600.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			14.0000	34,160.00	34,160.00
AS401611 BIT. SURFACE COURSE - METHOD 1		295.000	TON			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			100.0000	29,500.00	29,500.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			86.0000	25,370.00	25,370.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			85.0000	25,075.00	25,075.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			68.6000	20,237.00	20,237.00
AS401660 SAW AND SEAL BIT. JOINT		270.000	L. F.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			4.0000	1,080.00	1,080.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			5.0000	1,350.00	1,350.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			3.5500	958.50	958.50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			5.0000	1,350.00	1,350.00
AS401665 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING		270.000	L. F.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			2.0000	540.00	540.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			4.0000	1,080.00	1,080.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation			1.5500	418.50	418.50
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company			3.0000	810.00	810.00
AS401900 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		2,440.000	S. Y.			
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			5.0000	12,200.00	12,200.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.			23.0000	56,120.00	56,120.00

3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		10.0000	24,400.00	24,400.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		13.5500	33,062.00	33,062.00
AS602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	732.000	GAL.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		4.5000	3,294.00	3,294.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		2.1500	1,573.80	1,573.80
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.5000	1,098.00	1,098.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.1000	73.20	73.20
AS603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	366.000	GAL.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		3.5000	1,281.00	1,281.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		1.6500	603.90	603.90
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.5000	549.00	549.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.1000	36.60	36.60
AS620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	1,570.000	S. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		1.0000	1,570.00	1,570.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		0.9500	1,491.50	1,491.50
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.0000	1,570.00	1,570.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.9500	1,491.50	1,491.50
AS620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	174.000	S. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		1.0000	174.00	174.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		0.9500	165.30	165.30
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		1.0000	174.00	174.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		0.9500	165.30	165.30
AS705412	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	60.000	C. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		32.0000	1,920.00	1,920.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		28.0000	1,680.00	1,680.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		30.0000	1,800.00	1,800.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		33.0000	1,980.00	1,980.00
AS705506	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	805.000	L. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		9.0000	7,245.00	7,245.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		20.0000	16,100.00	16,100.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		20.0000	16,100.00	16,100.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		16.3000	13,121.50	13,121.50
AS705640	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	3.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		500.0000	1,500.00	1,500.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		355.0000	1,065.00	1,065.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		355.0000	1,065.00	1,065.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		624.0000	1,872.00	1,872.00
AS705900	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	825.000	L. F.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		7.0000	5,775.00	5,775.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		4.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		4.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00
1560	R. W. Dunteman Company		4.6000	3,795.00	3,795.00
AS705903	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN INSP. HOLE	3.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		300.0000	900.00	900.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		55.0000	165.00	165.00
3069	K-Five Construction Corporation		55.0000	165.00	165.00

1560	R. W. Dunte man Company		209.0000	627.00	627.00
	AS705904 REMOVE UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	3.000	EACH		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		300.0000	900.00	900.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		55.0000	165.00	165.00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporation		55.0000	165.00	165.00
1560	R. W. Dunte man Company		75.0000	225.00	225.00
	AS800927 GRANULAR DRAINAGE SUBBASE - 8"	2,440.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		12.0000	29,280.00	29,280.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		12.5000	30,500.00	30,500.00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporation		9.0000	21,960.00	21,960.00
1560	R. W. Dunte man Company		9.0500	22,082.00	22,082.00
	AS904510 SODDING	1,940.000	S. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		5.0000	9,700.00	9,700.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		6.9000	13,386.00	13,386.00
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporation		4.5000	8,730.00	8,730.00
1560	R. W. Dunte man Company		6.0000	11,640.00	11,640.00
	AS905520 TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE)	215.000	C. Y.		
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		35.0000	7,525.00	7,525.00
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.		30.9000	6,643.50	6,643.50
3069	K-Five Constructi on Corporation		25.0000	5,375.00	5,375.00
1560	R. W. Dunte man Company		33.0000	7,095.00	7,095.00

-----  
SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS - ALTERNATES  
-----

NBR	BIDR	BLANK	NBR	BIDDER NAME	"AS READ"	SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF	LOW	BIDR CALC
BIDS					TOTAL PRICE	EXTENSIONS	EXTENSIONS	BID	EXTENSION DIFF
1560	R. W. Dunte man Company								
					TOTAL PART 1	918,391.55	918,391.55		
					TOTAL ALT 1	200,765.70	200,765.70		
					TOTAL GROUP **BASE	1,119,157.25	918,391.55	918,391.55	
					TOTAL GROUP B&1				
1774	James D. Fiala Paving Co., Inc.								
					TOTAL PART 1	1,368,747.15	1,368,747.15		
					TOTAL ALT 1	292,011.00	292,011.00		
					TOTAL GROUP **BASE	1,368,747.15	1,368,747.15	1,368,747.15	
					TOTAL GROUP B&1	1,660,758.15	1,660,758.15	1,660,758.15	
1950	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation								
					TOTAL PART 1	1,254,482.75	1,254,482.75		
					TOTAL ALT 1	226,389.00	226,389.00		
					TOTAL GROUP **BASE	1,254,482.75	1,254,482.75	1,254,482.75	
					TOTAL GROUP B&1	1,480,871.75	1,480,871.75	1,480,871.75	

3069 K-Five Construction Corporation

TOTAL PART 1		951,523.05	951,523.05	
TOTAL ALT 1		214,254.00	214,254.00	
TOTAL GROUP **BASE	951,523.05	951,523.05	951,523.05	*
TOTAL GROUP B&1	1,165,777.05	1,165,777.05	1,165,777.05	

LI 030 \*\*\*\*\*

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1

01/23/08 11:01:53

LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT NUMBER: LI 030 LETTING ITEM

NUMBER: 004A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 06

SECTION: LITCHFIELD MUNICIPAL

COUNTY: MONTGOMERY

BIDS LOCKED: Y  
ESTIMATE:

-----  
SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

						"AS READ"	SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF			
NBR	BIDR	CONTR	COMB	ITEM	CONTR	BIDDER	OF BIDDER	CALCULATED	LOW	BIDR CALC	
BLANK											
NBR	BIDDER NAME	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	TOTAL PRICE	EXTENSIONS	EXTENSIONS	BID	EXTENSION

2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.						278,702.77 *	278,702.77	278,702.77	*	
	NO ALT										

\*\*\*\* TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 12

-----  
DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME						
2807	AR150510 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE Illinois Valley Paving Co.	1.000	L. S.	6,271.6400	6,271.64	6,271.64	
2807	AR201661 CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS Illinois Valley Paving Co.	1,414.000	L. F.	2.1000	2,969.40	2,969.40	
2807	AR401650 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING Illinois Valley Paving Co.	17,846.000	S. Y.	3.0100	53,716.46	53,716.46	
2807	AR401910 REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT Illinois Valley Paving Co.	308.000	S. Y.	138.2300	42,574.84	42,574.84	
2807	AR402622 POROUS FRICTION COURSE, 0.10' Illinois Valley Paving Co.	17,846.000	S. Y.	7.9100	141,161.86	141,161.86	
2807	AR510510 TIE DOWN Illinois Valley Paving Co.	14.000	EACH	939.0100	13,146.14	13,146.14	

AR510900	REMOVE TIE DOWN	29.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			446.3200	12,943.28	12,943.28
AR510905	REMOVE GROUND ROD	6.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			94.6000	567.60	567.60
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	5,355.000	GAL.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			0.0100	53.55	53.55
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	824.000	S. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			2.7800	2,290.72	2,290.72
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	202.000	S. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3.1500	636.30	636.30
AR751940	ADJUST INLET	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,185.4900	2,370.98	2,370.98
LW022	*****					

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1  
 01/23/08 11:01:53  
 LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS  
 NUMBER: 008A  
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 07  
 SECTION: LAWRENCEVILLE-VINCENNES

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT NUMBER: LW022 LETTING ITEM  
 BIDS LOCKED: Y  
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: LAWRENCE

-----  
 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

NBR BI DR BLANK NBR DIFF BIDS	BI DDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	ITEM GRP	CONTR NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BI DDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BI DDER EXTENSION	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSION	LOW BID	BI DR CALC EXTENSION
1163	Collins & Hermann, Inc.	NO ALT					151,515.15 *	151,515.15	151,515.15	*	
1746	Fence Masters, Inc.	NO ALT					249,453.50	249,453.50	249,453.50		
3524	Lovewell Fencing, Inc.	NO ALT					176,650.35	176,650.35	176,650.35		
4347	RMD Holdings, Ltd d/b/a Natowide Fence & Supply Co.	NO ALT					156,845.50	156,845.50	156,845.50		

\*\*\*\* TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 4

-----  
 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
AR161900	REMOVE CLASS C FENCE	733.000	L. F.				
1163	Collins & Hermann, Inc.			5.3200	3,899.56	3,899.56	
1746	Fence Masters, Inc.			2.7500	2,015.75	2,015.75	
3524	Lovewell Fencing, Inc.			5.5000	4,031.50	4,031.50	
4347	RMD Holdings, Ltd d/b/a Nati onwi de Fence & Suppl y Co.			3.0000	2,199.00	2,199.00	
AR162506	CLASS E FENCE 6'	10,559.000	L. F.				
1163	Collins & Hermann, Inc.			13.3000	140,434.70	140,434.70	
1746	Fence Masters, Inc.			22.2500	234,937.75	234,937.75	
3524	Lovewell Fencing, Inc.			15.1500	159,968.85	159,968.85	
4347	RMD Holdings, Ltd d/b/a Nati onwi de Fence & Suppl y Co.			13.5000	142,546.50	142,546.50	
AR162640	CLASS E GATE - 40'	1.000	EACH				
1163	Collins & Hermann, Inc.			3,001.1200	3,001.12	3,001.12	
1746	Fence Masters, Inc.			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3524	Lovewell Fencing, Inc.			3,000.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00	
4347	RMD Holdings, Ltd d/b/a Nati onwi de Fence & Suppl y Co.			2,100.0000	2,100.00	2,100.00	
AR800524	CLASS E MANUAL SLIDE GATE	1.000	EACH				
1163	Collins & Hermann, Inc.			4,179.7700	4,179.77	4,179.77	
1746	Fence Masters, Inc.			7,500.0000	7,500.00	7,500.00	
3524	Lovewell Fencing, Inc.			9,650.0000	9,650.00	9,650.00	
4347	RMD Holdings, Ltd d/b/a Nati onwi de Fence & Suppl y Co.			10,000.0000	10,000.00	10,000.00	

SC064 \*\*\*\*\*

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1  
 01/23/08 11:01:53 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS  
 LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: SC064 LETTING ITEM  
 NUMBER: 003A  
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 08 BIDS LOCKED: Y  
 SECTION: MIDAMERICA ST. LOUIS COUNTY: ST. CLAIR ESTIMATE:

-----  
 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

NBR	CONTR	COMB	ITEM	CONTR	"AS READ"	SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF	LOW	BIDR CALC
BI DR	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	TOTAL PRICE	OF BIDDER	CALCULATED	EXTENSION
BLANK	BI DDER NAME	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	EXTENSION	EXTENSION	BID
NBR	BI DDER NAME	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	EXTENSION	EXTENSION	BID
DIFF	BI DS								
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.					208,001.55	208,001.55	208,001.55	
	NO ALT								

3352	Lake Contracting, Inc. NO ALT	144,287.00 *	144,287.00	144,287.00	*
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc. NO ALT	200,854.00	200,854.00	200,854.00	
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc. NO ALT	178,153.00	178,153.00	178,153.00	

\*\*\*\* TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 21

-----  
 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR DIFF	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
AR150540	HAUL ROUTE	1.000	L. S.				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			44,000.0000	44,000.00	44,000.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			61,770.0000	61,770.00	61,770.00	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			34,000.0000	34,000.00	34,000.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			24,000.0000	24,000.00	24,000.00	
AR156510	SILT FENCE	200.000	L. F.				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			4.0000	800.00	800.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			10.5000	2,100.00	2,100.00	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			12.0000	2,400.00	2,400.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			4.0000	800.00	800.00	
AR156511	DITCH CHECK	4.000	EACH				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			300.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			320.0000	1,280.00	1,280.00	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			1,400.0000	5,600.00	5,600.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			200.0000	800.00	800.00	
AR156531	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3,562.000	S. Y.				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			5.0000	17,810.00	17,810.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1.7600	6,269.12	6,269.12	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			3.0000	10,686.00	10,686.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			3.0000	10,686.00	10,686.00	
AR156544	RI PRAP-GRADATION NO. 4	41.000	S. Y.				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			38.0000	1,558.00	1,558.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			63.4500	2,601.45	2,601.45	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			45.0000	1,845.00	1,845.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			110.0000	4,510.00	4,510.00	
AR156545	RI PRAP-GRADATION NO. 5	783.000	S. Y.				
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			55.0000	43,065.00	43,065.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			61.0000	47,763.00	47,763.00	
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			40.0000	31,320.00	31,320.00	
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			120.0000	93,960.00	93,960.00	

AR162508	CLASS E FENCE 8'	216.000	L. F.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			43.0000	9,288.00	9,288.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			58.8500	12,711.60	12,711.60
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			60.0000	12,960.00	12,960.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			37.0000	7,992.00	7,992.00
AR162604	CLASS E GATE-4'	1.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			1,200.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			715.0000	715.00	715.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			1,300.0000	1,300.00	1,300.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			900.0000	900.00	900.00
AR162620	CLASS E GATE-20'	2.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			2,900.0000	5,800.00	5,800.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1,100.0000	2,200.00	2,200.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			1,500.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			2,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00
AR162900	REMOVE CLASS E FENCE	311.000	L. F.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			11.0000	3,421.00	3,421.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			9.6300	2,994.93	2,994.93
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			16.0000	4,976.00	4,976.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			6.0000	1,866.00	1,866.00
AR162910	REMOVE CLASS E GATE	1.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			300.0000	300.00	300.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			110.0000	110.00	110.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			500.0000	500.00	500.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			380.0000	380.00	380.00
AR701436	36" RCP, CLASS III	36.000	L. F.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			85.0000	3,060.00	3,060.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			109.0000	3,924.00	3,924.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			96.0000	3,456.00	3,456.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			130.0000	4,680.00	4,680.00
AR752436	PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. FES 36"	2.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			2,400.0000	4,800.00	4,800.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			2,120.0000	4,240.00	4,240.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			1,200.0000	2,400.00	2,400.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1,000.0000	2,000.00	2,000.00
AR752536	GRATING FOR CONC. FES 36"	2.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			875.0000	1,750.00	1,750.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1,600.0000	3,200.00	3,200.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			900.0000	1,800.00	1,800.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			800.0000	1,600.00	1,600.00
AR801853	STONE CHECK DAM	116.000	C. Y.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			140.0000	16,240.00	16,240.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			88.0000	10,208.00	10,208.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			35.0000	4,060.00	4,060.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			140.0000	16,240.00	16,240.00

AR801854 DEWATERING		1.000	L. S.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			1.0000	1.00	1.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			0.0100	0.01	0.01
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			6,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00
AR801855 STABILIZE WILDLIFE FENCE POST		10.000	EACH			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			350.0000	3,500.00	3,500.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			380.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			500.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			330.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00
AR801856 REMOVE DEBRIS		1.000	L. S.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			0.0100	0.01	0.01
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
AR801857 REGRADE DITCH		1.000	L. S.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			1,200.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			36,658.4300	36,658.43	36,658.43
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			4,600.0000	4,600.00	4,600.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			11,000.0000	11,000.00	11,000.00
AR801858 GROUT EXIST RIPRAP		22.000	S. Y.			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			480.0000	10,560.00	10,560.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			188.0000	4,136.00	4,136.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			72.0000	1,584.00	1,584.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			120.0000	2,640.00	2,640.00
AR901510 SEEDING		.800	ACRE			
6325	G. L. Warren Construction, Inc.			4,500.0000	3,600.00	3,600.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1,650.0000	1,320.00	1,320.00
3352	Lake Contracting, Inc.			3,500.0000	2,800.00	2,800.00
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			2,500.0000	2,000.00	2,000.00
VE045	*****					

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1  
 01/23/08 11:01:53  
 LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS  
 NUMBER: 001A  
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 05  
 SECTION: VERMILION COUNTY

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT NUMBER: VE045 LETTING ITEM  
 BIDS LOCKED: Y  
 ESTIMATE:

-----  
 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

		"AS READ"				SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF				
NBR	BI DR	CONTR	COMB	ITEM	CONTR	BI DDER	OF BI DDER	CALCULATED	LOW	BI DR	CALC
NBR	BI DDER NAME	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	TOTAL PRICE	EXTENSI ONS	EXTENSI ONS	BID	EXTENSI ONS
DIFF	BIDS										

0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company NO ALT	382,100.00 *	382,100.00	382,100.00	*
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company NO ALT	444,326.91	444,326.91	444,326.91	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc. NO ALT	467,837.39	467,837.39	467,837.39	

\*\*\*\* TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 15

-----  
 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
 -----

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR DIFF	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
AR109100	CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL VAULT	1.000	L. S.				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			129,247.4700	129,247.47	129,247.47	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			120,466.9500	120,466.95	120,466.95	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			164,725.0000	164,725.00	164,725.00	
AR109200	INSTALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1.000	L. S.				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			24,342.0300	24,342.03	24,342.03	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			94,094.3600	94,094.36	94,094.36	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			61,100.0000	61,100.00	61,100.00	
AR109331	15 KW REGULATOR, STYLE 1	4.000	EACH				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			12,438.1800	49,752.72	49,752.72	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			10,672.4900	42,689.96	42,689.96	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			11,000.0000	44,000.00	44,000.00	
AR109362	30 KW REGULATOR, STYLE 2	1.000	EACH				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			16,928.9900	16,928.99	16,928.99	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			15,271.9500	15,271.95	15,271.95	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			15,500.0000	15,500.00	15,500.00	
AR109902	REMOVE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1.000	L. S.				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			8,749.2500	8,749.25	8,749.25	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			18,635.0000	18,635.00	18,635.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			3,900.0000	3,900.00	3,900.00	
AR110504	4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT	196.000	L. F.				
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			85.0700	16,673.72	16,673.72	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			114.2200	22,387.12	22,387.12	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			46.5000	9,114.00	9,114.00	

AR110900	REMOVE DUCT	20.000	L. F.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			245.0400	4,900.80	4,900.80
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			186.3500	3,727.00	3,727.00
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			107.0000	2,140.00	2,140.00
AR125565	SPLICE CAN	10.000	EACH			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			1,526.5100	15,265.10	15,265.10
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			1,180.2800	11,802.80	11,802.80
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			545.0000	5,450.00	5,450.00
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	310.000	S. Y.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			16.6700	5,167.70	5,167.70
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			10.3500	3,208.50	3,208.50
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			45.7400	14,179.40	14,179.40
AR501512	12" PCC PAVEMENT	240.000	S. Y.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			142.9300	34,303.20	34,303.20
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			172.5000	41,400.00	41,400.00
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			214.5000	51,480.00	51,480.00
AR501530	PCC TEST BATCH	1.000	EACH			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			1,498.3300	1,498.33	1,498.33
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			690.0000	690.00	690.00
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			4,620.0000	4,620.00	4,620.00
AR754210	CONCRETE CURB	75.000	L. F.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			101.8900	7,641.75	7,641.75
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			109.2500	8,193.75	8,193.75
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			82.5000	6,187.50	6,187.50
AR800082	2-1/C #4 XLP-USE, 1/C #8 GND. IN UD	6,567.000	L. F.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			5.4200	35,593.14	35,593.14
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			5.1600	33,885.72	33,885.72
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			6.6700	43,801.89	43,801.89
AR800250	2-1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	8,140.000	L. F.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			3.2500	26,455.00	26,455.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			3.2700	26,617.80	26,617.80
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			4.7400	38,583.60	38,583.60
AR800278	4-1/C #4 600V XLP-USE, 1-#8 GND IN	160.000	L. F.			
0936	Champaign Signal and Lighting Co. A Division of Champaign Asphalt Company			34.8800	5,580.80	5,580.80
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			7.8500	1,256.00	1,256.00
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			19.1000	3,056.00	3,056.00

WA058 \*\*\*\*\*

PAGE: 1

01/23/08 11:01:53

LETTING DATE: 08/03/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT NUMBER: WA058 LETTING ITEM

NUMBER: 005A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01

SECTION: WAUKEGAN REGIONAL

COUNTY: LAKE

BIDS LOCKED: Y  
ESTIMATE:

-----  
SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

						"AS READ"	SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF			
NBR	BIDR	CONTR	COMB	ITEM	CONTR	BIDDER	OF BIDDER	CALCULATED	LOW	BIDR CALC	
NBR	BIDDER NAME	GROUP	COMB	GRP	NBR	GROUP	TOTAL PRICE	EXTENSIONS	EXTENSIONS	BID	EXTENSION
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.										
	NO ALT						880,022.19	880,022.19	880,022.19		
1305	Curran Contracting Company										
	NO ALT						690,943.15 *	690,943.15	690,943.15	*	
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.										
	NO ALT						741,225.75	741,225.75	741,225.75		
**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						26					

-----  
DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS  
-----

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION
AR125941	ADJUST STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	48.000	EACH				
1305	Curran Contracting Company			384.5000	18,456.00	18,456.00	
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.			395.6500	18,991.20	18,991.20	
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.			395.6400	18,990.72	18,990.72	
AR125942	ADJUST BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	12.000	EACH				
1305	Curran Contracting Company			1,470.0000	17,640.00	17,640.00	
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.			1,510.4500	18,125.40	18,125.40	
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.			1,510.4300	18,125.16	18,125.16	
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L.S.				
1305	Curran Contracting Company			17,000.0000	17,000.00	17,000.00	
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.			19,356.5000	19,356.50	19,356.50	
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.			27,000.0000	27,000.00	27,000.00	
AR156510	SILT FENCE	64.000	L.F.				
1305	Curran Contracting Company			5.1000	326.40	326.40	

4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		21.0000	1,344.00	1,344.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		15.0000	960.00	960.00
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	13.000	EACH		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		128.0000	1,664.00	1,664.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		180.0000	2,340.00	2,340.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		250.0000	3,250.00	3,250.00
AR201620	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, LEVELING	2,270.000	TON		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		61.0000	138,470.00	138,470.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		66.2000	150,274.00	150,274.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		83.0000	188,410.00	188,410.00
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	1,730.000	TON		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		76.0000	131,480.00	131,480.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		72.4900	125,407.70	125,407.70
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		95.0000	164,350.00	164,350.00
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	1,181.000	S. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		17.0000	20,077.00	20,077.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		8.6000	10,156.60	10,156.60
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		17.3000	20,431.30	20,431.30
AR401660	SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS	1,120.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		5.0000	5,600.00	5,600.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		5.6900	6,372.80	6,372.80
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		5.5100	6,171.20	6,171.20
AR401665	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING	1,000.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		1.3500	1,350.00	1,350.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		1.4500	1,450.00	1,450.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		1.3700	1,370.00	1,370.00
AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	2,375.000	S. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		38.5000	91,437.50	91,437.50
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		45.7500	108,656.25	108,656.25
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		61.5000	146,062.50	146,062.50
AR501665	PCC PAVEMENT SAWING	690.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		1.5500	1,069.50	1,069.50
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		1.6000	1,104.00	1,104.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		3.1500	2,173.50	2,173.50
AR501910	REMOVE & REPLACE PCC PAVEMENT	835.000	S. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		132.0000	110,220.00	110,220.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		145.4000	121,409.00	121,409.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		144.0000	120,240.00	120,240.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	736.000	GAL.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		2.2500	1,656.00	1,656.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		3.7500	2,760.00	2,760.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		3.0000	2,208.00	2,208.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	4,077.000	GAL.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		1.3500	5,503.95	5,503.95

		8-03-07 Letting.txt			
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		1. 4500	5,911.65	5,911.65
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		1. 2500	5,096.25	5,096.25
AR605540 CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS		13,215.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		3. 1500	41,627.25	41,627.25
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		3. 7000	48,895.50	48,895.50
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		2. 8900	38,191.35	38,191.35
AR605541 CLEAN & SEAL CRACKS		355.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		2. 8000	994.00	994.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		3. 3000	1,171.50	1,171.50
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		2. 8900	1,025.95	1,025.95
AR620520 PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE		10,900.000	S. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		0. 8700	9,483.00	9,483.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		0. 9000	9,810.00	9,810.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		0. 8900	9,701.00	9,701.00
AR620525 PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER		2,705.000	S. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		0. 3100	838.55	838.55
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		0. 3500	946.75	946.75
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		0. 3200	865.60	865.60
AR800901 BITUMINOUS PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT		1.000	EACH		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		1,530.0000	1,530.00	1,530.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		6,348.6500	6,348.65	6,348.65
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		7,977.1100	7,977.11	7,977.11
AR800943 REMOVE MIXED PVMT. -REPLACE W/BIT.		81.000	S. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		51. 5000	4,171.50	4,171.50
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		82. 7500	6,702.75	6,702.75
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		75. 0000	6,075.00	6,075.00
AR800972 BITUMINOUS SAND MIX - 2"		55.000	S. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		33. 5000	1,842.50	1,842.50
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		32. 5500	1,790.25	1,790.25
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		71. 0000	3,905.00	3,905.00
AR800973 CRACK CONTROL MATERIAL		125.000	L. F.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		10. 0000	1,250.00	1,250.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		25. 8500	3,231.25	3,231.25
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		25. 8100	3,226.25	3,226.25
AR901510 SEEDING		2.100	ACRE		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		2,830.0000	5,943.00	5,943.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		5,250.0000	11,025.00	11,025.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		10,164.0000	21,344.40	21,344.40
AR905520 TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE)		1,130.000	C. Y.		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		49. 0000	55,370.00	55,370.00
4696	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		31. 5000	35,595.00	35,595.00
0280	Peter Baker & Son Co.		36. 7500	41,527.50	41,527.50
AR908510 MULCHING		2.100	ACRE		
1305	Curran Contracting Company		2,830.0000	5,943.00	5,943.00

4696 Payne & Dolan, Inc.  
0280 Peter Baker & Son Co.  
\*\*\* E N D O F R E P O R T \*\*\*

8-03-07 Letting.txt

10,500.0000  
10,164.0000

22,050.00  
21,344.40

22,050.00  
21,344.40